PRINTED: 01/22/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED	
		435070	B. WING_		01/	08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STER JAMES CARE CEM	ITER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2111 WEST 11TH STREET YANKTON, SD 57078		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	fD PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 0	000		
SS=D	with 42 CFR Part 483 for Long Term Care fa 1/6/25 through 1/8/25 Center was found not following requirement Resident Self-Admin CFR(s): 483.10(c)(7) §483.10(c)(7) The right medications if the interest defined by §483.21(b) this practice is clinical This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and policy review, the *Two of two sampled been assessed to det safely self-administer physician's order to semedications. *One of one sampled self-administered medications. *One of one sampled self-administered medications.	Meds-Clinically Approp Int to self-administer Profisciplinary team, as Interview, record review, Interview, record review	F 5	Facility reviewed the curre administration Policy. Ide residents were assessed orders obtained on 1/10/2 other residents were asseself-administration was be followed according to faci and procedures. Inservice be completed for Nurses medication aides by Nurses by 2/15/2025 on Self-administration will be completed by RN I Coordinator weekly X4 we monthly X3 months, then quarters. RN Household will report findings to Dire Quality for compiling and QAPI Committee for reviewed recommendations during QAPI meetings.	entified and 2025. All essed for eing lity policy es will and e Educator ninistration Monitoring on process Household eeks, then quarterly X3 Coordinators ctor of submitting to ew and	
ADODATODY	NDECTORIC SPORTSTON	HIDDI IED DEDDESENTATIVE'S SIGNATI IDE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OF PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATU

Vice President - Senior Services

1/27/2025

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		COMPLETED
		435070	B. WING_			01/08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STER JAMES CARE CE	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2111 WEST 11TH STREET YANKTON, SD 57078	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 554	Review of resident 3 records (EMR) reveated the was admitted to *His diagnoses inclustillare, acute respiration obstructive pulmonal hypertension. *A request was sent for the nasal spray of *There was no docutompleted for the resident of	d he used that nasal spray is dry nose. 30's electronic medical aled: the facility on 10/18/24. ded: acute congestive heart story failure, chronic ry disease, oxygen use, and to the physician for an order on 11/20/24. mented assessment sident to determine his abilility ster the nasal spray. ician's order for the resident e nasal spray or to have it at 7:54 a.m. with registered or C revealed: esident 330 was e nasal spray. le for the completion of a inistration assessment for nterview on 1/6/25 at 4:39 room revealed: e (a medical device that ation that forms a fine mist	F 58	54		
	Review of resident 8 *Her diagnoses inclu	60's EMR revealed: uded chronic respiratory				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
		435070	B. WING_			01/08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STER JAMES CARE CEN	ITER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2111 WEST 11TH STREET YANKTON, SD 57078		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEI	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 554	body tissues). *Her physician's order treatments that were and as needed every. -There was no physic self-administered her Observation on 1/7/28 resident 80's room revented the resident 80's room revented the resident as self-administer treatment using her new the nebulizer machine, clathen ebulizer machine, clathen ebulizer equipmer room. Interview on 1/8/24 at regarding the observative was her practice to nebulizer machine with medication, turn the nesident to self-administratment. *Residents who self-awere expected to have they were safely able. She did not know if a self-administration as for resident 80. Interview and EMR rewith RN supervisor D	rs included nebulizer scheduled three times a day four hours. ian's order for her to have nebulizer treatment. To at 2:45 p.m. outside of vealed: stering a breathing ebulizer machine. sident's room, turned off the eaned and properly stored ent, and then exited the set up the resident's the physician-ordered nachine on, and allow the ister her breathing dministered a medication e been assessed to ensure to perform that task.	F			
	assessment or physic resident's ability to ha	ation self-administration ian's order supporting the ve safely self-administered nts but there should have				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435070	B. WNG _		01/	08/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2111 WEST 11TH STREET YANKTON, SD 57078			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 554	Continued From page been. Review of the provide Self-Administration of	er's revised September 2023	F 5	54			
	revealed: Policy: "A resident may only after the IDT [interdis determined which me self-administered." Procedure: "C. Determination of self-administer medic documented in the reon the care plan. The include the participatiresident representativassessment and care "F. A physician's orderecorded in the chart which specific medicabedside. This order is Status Board." Smoking Policies CFR(s): 483.90(i)(5) \$483.90(i)(5) Establis with applicable Feder regulations, regarding and smoking safety the nonsmoking residents. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and policy review, the implement their tobact three of three samples."	self-administer medications ciplinary team] has idications may be safely the residents' ability to sation by the IDT will be sident's medical record and idocumentation will also on of the resident and ide documentation will also on of the resident and ide plan process." For will be obtained and include ations can be kept at the splaced on the Resident include ations can be kept at the splaced on the Resident include ations and ideas and idea	F 9:	F926 - SMOKING POLICIES Facility reviewed the current S Policy and conducted a meetir 1/28/2025 with identified resid who smoke to educate on that is a Smoke Free Campus and residents chooses to smoke th need to leave AMB Campus. All staff will be educated by 2/ on Facility No Smoking Policy the AMB campus and to monit residents to ensure following of No Smoking Policy on AMB C Staff have been educated to re Residents who are not following policy to Supervisor. Supervi report any resident not followin smoking policy to Director of N who in turn will report to QAPI Committee for review and recommendations during routi meetings.	ng on ents facility if the ney will 15/2025 on tor ampus. eport ng sor will ng No Jursing	2/15/2025	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435070	B. WING_			01/08/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STER JAMES CARE CEI	NTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2111 WEST 11TH STREET YANKTON, SD 57078			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 926	Findings include: 1. Observation on 1/7 144 revealed: *She was seated in a *She used the side ex Drive neighborhood t *The exit door had be member stood there a smoked a cigarette. 2. Observation and in a.m. with resident 66 *He smoked and kep room. *The staff would let h go smoke. 3. Observation on 1/8 115 revealed: *She had been outsic property. *She discarded her of the facility parking lot 4. Interview on 1/8/25 nurse (RN) supervisor smoking revealed: *He did not keep any would ask other resid wanted to smoke. *He had a smoking a was determined to be independently. *He only smoked at r *She confirmed resid over", even though th campus.	a wheelchair with a coat on. xit door on the Chalkstone o go out to smoke. Seen propped open and a staff and monitored her while she afterview on 1/7/25 at 9:56 in his room revealed: this smoking supplies in his im out when he wanted to 3/25 at 1:01 p.m. of resident the smoking on the facility igarette in the landscaping in the facility is at 8:42 a.m. with registered or G regarding resident 66's supplies in his room and lents for cigarettes when he seessment completed and e safe to smoke	F9	26			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED			
		435070	B. WNG		01/08/2025		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2111 WEST 11TH STREET YANKTON, SD 57078			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION		
F 926	informing them that allowed on campus 5. Interview on 1/8/s supervisor F regard revealed: *The facility had allowed to use the exit doors the fireplaces in ear *The side exit doors bucket sitting outside extinguished in. *DON B had planned letters to residents that there would be 6. Interview on 1/8/s regarding residents *Residents were or the end of the drive *Since there had be with that by resident allowed them to smother assigned neight *She planned on see who smoked that the allowed on campus *Residents had sat front of the building *Smoking assessminesidents who wish *If residents were defined to the supervised to the same that the	de to residents who smoked smoking would not be a smoking wowed residents' smoking sowed residents who smoked at the end of the hallway by ch of their neighborhoods. It is were unlocked and had a side for cigarette butts to be a smoked informing them a ban on smoking. 24 at 1:55 p.m. with DON B is smoking revealed: iginally supposed to smoke at a sway of the facility. It is seen a lot of noncompliance at the who smoked, the facility stoke outside of the exit door of horhood. It is end in the courtyard and in to smoke, ents were to be completed for ed to go outside and smoke, letermined unsafe to smoke	F 92				
	and monitor them. *Residents' smokin their locked medica the nurses station.	f were to assist them outside g supplies were to be kept in tion drawer in their room or in lowed to smoke anytime they					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED
		435070	B. WING		01/08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2111 WEST 11TH STREET YANKTON, SD 57078	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
F 926	record (EMR) revea *She had a Brief Into (BIMS) assessment she was cognitively *She was admitted of *Her diagnoses inclu- malnutrition, spinal shand nicotine dependence *On 10/13/23 her cassmoked. *Her smoking evaluat 10/18/24 which deter- independently. 8. Review of resider *He had a BIMS assindicated he was co *He was admitted on *His diagnoses inclu- disease, pulmonary circulatory condition mellites. *On 4/5/23 his care *His smoking evaluat 2/13/24 which deter- independently. 9. Review of resider *She had a BIMS assindicated she was on *Her diagnoses inclu- chronic kidney disease affective disorder, a *She was admitted of *On 5/30/24 her care	at 144's electronic medical led: erview of Mental Status score of 15 which indicated intact. on 5/19/23. uded bipolar disorder, risk of stenosis (spinal narrowing), lence. ere plan indicated she leation had been completed on ermined her safe to smoke lessment score of 15 which gnitively intact. In 10/7/22. Ided chronic end stage kidney vascular disease (chronic land), and type II diabetes lessment score of 15 which gnitively intact. In 115's EMR revealed: It is	F 92	6	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X:	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435070	B. WING_			01/08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STER JAMES CARE CEN	ITER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2111 WEST 11TH STREET YANKTON, SD 57078		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 926	independently. 10. Review of the providated 9/30/19 given a revealed: *"Smoking is not permon campus by anyone 11. Review of the providated at the provident of the provident	vider's welcome booklet t time of admission wider's Tobacco Free 6/13/23 revealed: a tobacco free campus to ety, and well-being of all bour facilities." gs, walkways, parking ublic sidewalk or street that undaries." o employees, physicians, visitors, and patients." are posted in appropriate cal staff, patients, and bacco or smoking type ne property."	F9	26		

PRINTED: 01/22/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435070	B. WING		01	/08/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STER JAMES CARE CEN	NTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2111 WEST 11TH STREET YANKTON, SD 57078			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	CFR Part 482, Subpa Emergency Prepared Term Care Facilities, Avera Sister James C compliance.	ey for compliance with 42 Int B, Subsection 483.73, Iness requirements for Long Iwas conducted on 1/8/25. It care Center was found in	E	000		1/27/2025	
ABOBATORY	DIRECTOR'S DR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE Vice President - Senior Services		(X6) DATE 1/27/2025	

Any descency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 01/22/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435070	B. WING			01/	08/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STER JAMES CARE CEN	NTER		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1111 WEST 11TH STREET ANKTON, SD 57078	*		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS A recertification surve for compliance with 4:	ey was conducted on 1/8/25 2 CFR 483.90 (a)&(b), 3 Term Care facilities. Avera		0000			1/27/2025	
ADODATODY	DIDECTOR'S OR DRAWNED	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE	

ROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Vice President - Senior Services

1/27/2025

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other saleguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

South Dakota Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:	-		
		10716	B. WING		01/0	8/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
AVERA SI	STER JAMES CARE CE!	NTER 2111 W 117 YANKTON,	TH STREET			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST.	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N	(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Compliance/Noncom	oliance Statement	S 000			
	44:74, Nurse Aide, re training programs, wa	of South Dakota, Article quirements for nurse aide as conducted from 1/6/25 a Sister James Care Center				1/27/2025
S 000	Compliance/noncomp	liance Statement	S 000			
	44:73, Nursing Facilit	of South Dakota, Article ies, was conducted from . Avera Sister James Care				

STATE FORM

LABORATORY DIRECTOR OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Vice President - Senior Services

(X6) DATE

1/27/2025
If continuation sheet 1 of 1